HPCD3.C200
Honeywell Process Solutions
PowerUser
/DD
Eth 1Run/Halt
USB
O C
Int1 WDInt0 WD +24V GND

4 |
51-52-03-51  Rev.3.1  –  Data Sheet  –  HPCD3.C200
Ordering information
Type Short description Description Weight
HPCD3.C200 PCD3.C100 for 4 modules Extension module holder for 4 I/O modules 440 g
The calculation example shows that internal capacity is maintained in the CPU basic
module HPCD3.M6895 and the holder module HPCD3.C200. The CPU basic module
has a sufficient reserve to receive an additional communication module in the empty
slot 0. The holder module HPCD3.C200 also has sufficient reserves to connect an
additional HPCD3.C100 holder module. The power consumption of the internal +5V
and +V (24 V) bus for the I/O modules can be calculated in the Control Edge PCD
IO-Calculator Excel sheet.
Consumption C200 + C100
Module	 Internal 5V � Internal +V (24V)
A200	 15 mA
A810	 40 mA
A810	 40 mA
A860	 18 mA
Total C200	 113 mA
A460	 10 mA
A460	 10 mA
A460	 10 mA
W380	 25 mA	 25 mA
Total C100	 55 mA	 25 mA
Total C200	 168 mA	 25 mA
Capacity	 HPCD3.M6893	 HPCD3.C200
Internal 5V	 600 mA	 1500 mA
Internal +V (24V)	 100 mA	 200 mA
Consumption M6893 + C200 + C100
Module	 Internal 5V � Internal +V (24V)